
Sheriff’s 5K  (Crime Victims’ Fund Run 5K) 
Middletown Cross Country Course 
4/19/08 
 
Place   Name              Sex  Age      Time 
 
1    Marshall Lawrence         M  20      20:02 
2    Steve Pilarcik            M  46      21:13 
3    Tim O’Keefe            M  54      21:39 
4    Jim Becker             M  66      22:51 
5    John Bartlett            M  40      24:28 
6    Steve Schaeffer         M  58      25:35 
7    Daniel Abbey            M  41      25:47 
8    Tony Lawson            M  39      26:00 
9    Bruce Logee            M  37      26:23 
10    Gary Von Lehm         M  55      27:32 
11    Ryan Mason            M    9      27:32 
12    Eric Von Lehm         M    11      27:39 
13    Alan Dausman            M    52      27:52 
14    Mike Grunwell         M    41      28:04 
15    Judy Goffi              F   48      28:25 
16    Sara Foraker            F  30      28:37 
17    Scott Hopkins            M 42   28:55 
18    Rebecca Starkey         F 25   29:16 
19    Jeff Grossnickle         M  29      29:26 
20    Eve Taglang            F   53      29:43 
21    James Harris            M   31      30:54 
22    Daniel McDowell         M  39      30:55 
23    Melissa Bennett         F   38      31:17 
24    Wilfredo Figueroa         M   51      31:48 
25    Jason Deator            M   28      32:13 
26    Mary Mason            F   44      32:50 
27    Kevin Schmidt         M   25     33:25 
28    Ariana Ruetten        F   18      34:23 
29    Jennifer Schmidt         F   24      34:32 
30    Angie Ferrie            F   26      34:38 
31    Tara Trageser            F 10      34:38 
32    Matt Trageser            M 43      36:53 
33    Lindsay Rienks         F 22      N/T 
34    Celeste Levine            F 44      N/T 
35    Jeff Rienks              M    50      38:24 
36    Dalton Blundell         M       7      39:31 
37    Anne Rienks            F    53      39:57 
38    Crum                 F 26      40:36 
39    Crum, Mary            F    28      40:36 
40    Swann, Melissa         F    32      40:36 
41    Blundell, Dina            F    37      41:38 
 



 
 
Overall Male   -   Marshall Lawrence    20:02 
Overall Female   -   Judy Goffi         28:25 
 
19 and Under Male                Top Attorney - Female 
1   Ryan Mason 27:32         Melissa Bennett 31:17 
2   Eric Von Lehm 27:39 
3   Dalton Blundell 39:31        Top Cop - Male 
                         John Bartlett 24:28 
19 and Under Female 
1   Ariana Ruetien 34:23         Top Cop - Female 
2   Tara Trageser 34:38         Dina Blundell 41:38 
 
20 – 34 Male                    Top Attorney - Male 
1   Jeff Grossnickle 29:26         N/A 
2   James Harris 30:54 
3   Jason Deator 32:13 
 
20 – 34 Female 
1   Sara Foraker   28:37 
2   Rebecca Starkey   29:16 
3   Jennifer Schmidt   34:32 
 
35 – 49 Male 
1   Steve Pilarcik 21:13 
2   Daniel Abbey 25:47 
3   Tony Lawson 26:06 
 
35 – 49 Female 
1   Mary Mason        32:52 
 
50 and Over Male 
1   Tim O’Keefe 21:39 
2   Jim Becker  22:51 
3   Steve Schaeffer 25:35 
 
50 and Over Female       
1   Eve Taglang 29:43 
2   Anne Rienks 39:52 


